GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFDEFENCE
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NO21.04.2010
ANSWERED ON

DECENT FAMILY ACCOMMODATION TO ARMED FORCES.
2783 Dr. Anil Kumar Sahani

Will the Minister of COALDEFENCE be pleased to state :-

(a) whether Defence establishment are providing decent family accommodation to its armed forces; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the action Government propose to take to ensure decent family accommodation to armed forces?

ANSWER
(SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

MINISTER OF DEFENCE

(a) & (b): Permanent Married Accommodation as per authorised scales is being provided to Defence Personnel. However, there are deficiencies which have been identified and construction has been undertaken under the Married Accommodation Project (MAP). A total of 1,98,881 Dwelling Units are being constructed under MAP in four Phases.

